RESOLUTION NO. 2023-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 2019-30 IN ITS ENTIRETY

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2015, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2015-02 establishing the Open Government Policy and subsequently adopted Resolution Nos. 2015-12, 2017-33, 2018-13 and 2019-30 amending the Open Government Policy; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has eliminated provisions of the Open Government Policy based on State law and has modified or implemented the remaining provisions in other Council policies; and

WHEREAS, to avoid confusion with other City policies and ordinances.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby repeals Resolution No. 2019-30 and rescinds the Open Government Policy.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and	d correct copy of a Resolution passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los A	Altos at a meeting thereof on the
day of, 2023 by the following vote:	
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
	Sally Meadows, MAYOR
Attest:	
Melissa Thurman, MMC, CITY CLERK	